
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
REVISED RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND CALIFORNIA ADVANCED 
IMAGING MEDICAL ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR RADIOLOGY AND OTHER 

DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES TO ADJUST THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT TO 
MARCH 31, 2016, AND TO SET THE NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT AT $7,156,000 

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, on December 15, 2015, this Board adopted Resolution No. 

074270, which authorized an amendment to the County of San Mateo’s agreement with 

California Advanced Imaging Medical Associates, Inc., to extend the term of the 

agreement through June 30, 2016, and to increase the amount payable under the 

agreement to $7,650,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, the terms of the proposed amendment with this contractor differ 

from those reflected in Resolution No. 074270, in that the amendment extends the term 

of the agreement through March 31, 2016 (rather than June 30, 2016) and sets a total 

amount payable under the amendment of $7,156,000 (rather than $7,650,000); and 

 
WHEREAS, the Board desires to adopt a corrected Resolution to address this 

error by authorizing a contract amendment to reflect the actual terms agreed by the 

County the contractor; specifically, an extension of the term of the agreement through 

March 31, 2016, and setting of the maximum amount payable under the agreement at 



$7,156,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such corrected 

Resolution and has examined and approved it as to both form and content. 

 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that 

Resolution No. 074270 is rescinded and the President of this Board of Supervisors be 

and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said above-referenced amendment to 

the agreement with California Advanced Imaging Medical Associates, Inc., for and on 

behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board shall attest the 

President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. .
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


